

Talt Electric

**PROPOSED
CHANGE ORDER**

410 Fifth Avenue
New Rochelle, NY 10801

Phone: 9146325762
Fax: 9146328199

No. 1

TITLE: PCO-001 Additional Heat Detectors and
Emergency Lights in Attic
PROJECT: PS 16 Fire Alarm Replacement
Fire Alarm Replacement/Installation @ PS 16

DATE: 02/07/2022

TO: Attn: Francis Milito
Savin Engineers P.C.
3 Campus Drive
Pleasantville, NY 10570
Phone:(914)769-3200

JOB: SED#66-23-00-01-0-016-
CONTRACT/PO: 2022-00000564

SUBMITTED: 02/07/2022

COMPLETED:

REQUIRED:

DESCRIPTION

As per attached drawing E303, REV. 3 dated 02/04/2022 add (16) additional heat detectors, (2) weatherproof fire alarm speaker/strobe, (1) weatherproof strobe only, (1) weatherproof pull station, (2) weatherproof emergency light, (1) weatherproof combination exit/emergency light.

Wiring for the alarm devices will be MC cable except for the pull station which will be in conduit to the attic space. Wiring for the emergency lights will be installed in conduit with thhn wire.

Labor:
3 Electricians x 14 hrs/ea @ \$136.46 (Day Shift) = \$5,731.32


Material:
ADT Proposal # 020422NDJR-55 (Attached) - \$3,995.00
3 - Emergency Lights = \$404.00
16 - 4" Octagon Backbox @ \$6.34/ea = \$101.44
500' - Fire Alarm MC Cable @ @ \$0.94 per/ft = \$470.00
40 - MC Cable Connectors @ \$1.05/ea = \$42.00
20 - 3/4" EMT Couplings @ \$1.03/ea = \$20.60
200' - 3/4" EMT Conduit @ \$1.00 per/ft = \$200.00
6 - 3/4" Set Screw Connectors @ \$0.97/ea = \$5.82
40 - 3/4" EMT Supports @ \$0.32 = \$12.80

Total Material Cost: \$5,251.66

Negotiated to \$11,900.00

Item Total: \$0.00

APPROVAL

By: 
Jose Castellon

Date: 2/8/2022

By: 

Date: 2/8/2022

*F Milito SAVIN ENGINEERS
2/8/2022*

Talt Electric

**PROPOSED
CHANGE ORDER**

410 Fifth Avenue
New Rochelle, NY 10801

Phone: 9146325762
Fax: 9146328199

No. 2

TITLE: PCO-002 Overtime 03/05/2022

DATE: 03/03/2022

PROJECT: PS 16 Fire Alarm Replacement
Fire Alarm Replacement/Installation @ PS 16

JOB: SED#66-23-00-01-0-016-0

TO: Attn: Fran Milito
Savin Engineers P.C.
3 Campus Drive
Pleasantville, NY 10570
Phone:(914)769-3200 Fax:914-747-6866

CONTRACT/PO: 2022-00000564

SUBMITTED: 03/05/2022

COMPLETED:

REQUIRED:

DESCRIPTION

As per the School District request, work overtime on Saturday, 03/05/2022.

Labor:

10 Electricians x 7hrs/ea @ \$68.23 per/hr = \$4,776.10

	\$0.00
Total:	\$4,776.10
20% OH&P	\$955.22
2% Bond	\$114.63
Total:	\$5,845.95

Approved YPS Minaz David & Savin 3/3/2022

APPROVAL

By: 
Jose Castellon

By: _____

Date: 03/03/2022

Date: _____

Talt Electric**PROPOSED
CHANGE ORDER**410 Fifth Avenue
New Rochelle, NY 10801Phone: 9146325762
Fax: 9146328199**No. 3****TITLE:** PCO-003 ADT Overtime**DATE:** 03/15/2022**PROJECT:** PS 16 Fire Alarm Replacement
Fire Alarm Replacement/Installation @ PS 16**JOB:** SED#66-23-00-01-0-016-0**TO:** Attn: Fran Milito
Savin Engineers P.C.
3 Campus Drive
Pleasantville, NY 10570
Phone:(914)769-3200 Fax:914-747-6866**CONTRACT/PO:** 2022-00000564**SUBMITTED:** 03/15/2022**COMPLETED:****REQUIRED:****DESCRIPTION**

As per attached ADT Proposal 031422NDJR-55, additional overtime to perform fire alarm system testing during overtime hours.

Labor:
ADT Proposal 031422NDJR-55 = \$2,100.00

	\$0.00
Total:	\$2,100.00
20% OH&P	\$420.00
2% Bond	\$50.40
Total:	\$2,570.40

APPROVALBy: By: Approve Fran Milito SavinDate: 03/15/2022Date: 3/18/2022

Talt Electric

PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER

410 Fifth Avenue
New Rochelle, NY 10801

Phone: 9146325762
Fax: 9146328199

No. 4

TITLE: PCO-004 Install Light switches in Corridors

DATE: 04/20/2022

PROJECT: PS 16 Fire Alarm Replacement
Fire Alarm Replacement/Installation @ PS 16

JOB: SED#66-23-00-01-0-016-0

TO: Attn: Fran Milito
Savin Engineers P.C.
3 Campus Drive
Pleasantville, NY 10570
Phone:(914)769-3200 Fax:914-747-6866

CONTRACT/PO: 2022-00000564

SUBMITTED: 04/20/2022

COMPLETED:

REQUIRED:

DESCRIPTION

Install lighting switching on 1st and 2nd Floor Corridors. Work included the installation of new light switches and wiring to separate the corridor lights and the emergency lights.

Labor:

3 Electricians x 7hrs/ea @ \$136.46 = \$2,865.66
1 Foreman x 2 hrs @ \$168.53 = \$337.06

Material:

75' - 12/2 MC Cable @ \$1.21 per/ft = \$90.75
10' - 700V Miremold @ \$2.06 per/ft = \$20.60
2 - Wiremold Box @ \$12.00/ea = \$24.00
2 - Single Pole Key Switch @ \$19.51/ea = \$39.02
2 - Single Gang Plates @ \$0.86/ea = \$1.72

Total Material Cost: \$176.09

	\$0.00
Total:	\$3,378.81
20% OH&P	\$675.77
2% Bond	\$81.10
Total:	<u>\$4,135.68</u>

APPROVAL

By: _____

Jose Castellon

Date: _____

4/20/2022

By: _____

Fran Milito Savin

Date: _____

4/20/22